Project
Catalog Number
Type
SD8
LED Canopy
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            	                          MULTI-FAMILY
A Division of EELP, Inc.
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053
(800) 490-4496	               www.versaledlighting.com
SD8
rev: 07172024
HOUSING
	- Can be used in new construction and remodel applications
	- Offered in 5”, 7”, 12”, 15”, 19”, 24” sizes
	- Plastic (5” and 7”) and Metal (12”, 15”, 19”, 24”) housings
	- Available in round and square housing
	- White finish standard, also available in black, bronze, brushed nickel
OPTICAL SYSTEM
	- Frosted acrylic lens
	- CRI > 90
	- Offered in 30K, MCT (adjustable 30K/40K/50K), or 5CT (adjustable 27K/30K/35K/40K/50K)
ELECTRICAL
	- 120V driver (Triac dimmable down to 5%)
	- QT - 120-277VAC (0-10V dimmable)
	- Operating Temperature: -40oC (-40oF) - 45oC (114oF)
	- 50,000 hours @ L70
MOUNTING
-  Mounts to a 3” or 4” JBox
-  Surface mount bracket included
-  5”, 7”, & 12” recessed can be converter optional
CODE COMPLIANCE
	- cETLus Listed for Wet Locations
	- Energy Star Rated
	- Title24 JA8 Compliant CEC Listed
	- FFC CFR 47
WARRANTY
	- 5 Year
CATALOG#		            Size       Housing    Wattage     Lumens       Driver               CCT
SD8-R-5-10L-120V-30K		  5”               Round            10W	 650 Lm		              120V	 30K
SD8-R-5-10L-120V-5CT		  5”               Round            10W             	650 Lm                 120V                   27K - 50K
SD8-R-5-10L-QT-5CT		  5”               Round            10W             	650 Lm              120-277V               27K - 50K
SD8-S-5-10L-120V-MCT		 5”               Square           10W             	650 Lm                 120V                 30K/40K/50K
SD8-S-5-10L-120V-5CT		  5”               Square           10W             	650 Lm                 120V                   27K - 50K
SD8-S-5-10L-QT-5CT		  5”               Square           10W             	650 Lm              120-277V               27K - 50K
SD8-R-7-15L-120V-30K		  7”               Round            15W	 1000 Lm               120V	 30K
SD8-R-7-15L-120V-5CT		  7”               Round            15W             	1000 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-R-7-15L-QT-5CT		  7”               Round            15W             	1000 Lm            120-277V                27K - 50K
SD8-S-7-15L-120V-MCT		 7”               Square           15W             	1000 Lm               120V                 30K/40K/50K
SD8-S-7-15L-120V-5CT		  7”               Square           15W             	1000 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-S-7-15L-QT-5CT		  7”               Square           15W             	1000 Lm            120-277V                27K - 50K
SD8-R-12-22L-120V-5CT		 12”             Round            22W	 1450 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-R-12-22L-QT-5CT		  12”             Round            22W             	1450 Lm            120-277V                27K - 50K
SD8-R-12-24L-120V-5CT          	 12”             Round            24W             	1800 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-S-12-22L-120V-5CT		 12”             Square           22W             	1450 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-R-15-30L-120V-5CT		 15”              Round           30W             	2000 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-R-15-30L-QT-5CT		  15”              Round           30W             	2000 Lm            120-277V                27K - 50K
SD8-R-19-35L-120V-MCT	 19”              Round           35W             	2200 Lm               120V                  30K/40K/50K
SD8-R-19-35L-120V-5CT		 19”              Round           35W             	2200 Lm               120V                    27K - 50K
SD8-R-24-40L-120V-5CT		 24”              Round           40W             	2700 Lm           1    20V                    27K - 50K
Options/Accessories on page 2
SD8-7”SD8-5” SD8-12” SD8-15” SD8-19”
DIMENSIONS
OPTIONS
Options (installed)
BN		  -   Brushed Nickel Housing (15”-120V and 19”-120V models only)
BL		  -   Black Housing (15”-120V, 19”-120V, 24”-120V models only)
Accessories (Ships on Side)
SD8-EM7		  -   Round Emergency Battery for 7” Round Housing
SD8-EM12		  -   Round Emergency Battery for 12” Round Housing
EM8-EN		  -   8W Remote Emegency Battery (QT models) - for fixtures up to 15W
EM15-EN		  -   15W Remote Emegency Battery (QT models) - for fixtures up to 22W
EM25-EN		  -   25W Remote Emegency Battery (all models) - for fixtures up to 25W
SD8-CAN4		  -   4” Recessed Can Converter (5” model)
SD8-CAN67		  -   6” Recessed Can Converter (7” model)
SD8-CAN612		  -   6” Recessed Can Converter (12” model)
SK6-EN-WH		  -   6” Adjustable Stem Kit in White
SK6-EN-BK		  -   6” Adjustable Stem Kit in Black
SD8-R-*-BK-TRIM	 -   Round Black Trim
SD8-R-*-BZ-TRIM	 -   Round Bronze Trim
SD8-R-*-BN-TRIM	 -   Round Brushed Nickel Trim
SD8-S-*-BK-TRIM	 -   Square Black Trim
SD8-S-*-BZ-TRIM	 -   Square Bronze Trim
SD8-S-*-BN-TRIM	 -   Square Brushed Nickel Trim
*Specify Size: 5, 7, 12